PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/064100

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Petrick, Scott W

Execution Date: 05/14/2002

Name: Blomeyer, Alan Dean

Execution Date: 05/15/2002

Name: Neumann, David Conrad

Execution Date: <u>05/15/2002</u>

Name: Vafi, Habib Execution Date: 05/15/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC.

Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard

Internal Address:

City: Waukesha
State: WISCONSIN

Country:

Postal Code: 53188

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 3127758100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023446

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Dean D Small **DATE SIGNED:** 06/11/2002

PATENT

800002549 REEL: 012787 FRAME: 0011

Total Attachments: 6

- source="Assignment1.tif"
- source="Assignment2.tif"
- source="Assignment3.tif" source="Assignment4.tif" source="Assignment5.tif" source="Assignment6.tif"

PATENT REEL: 012787 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNMENT (joint inventors)

We are the joint inventors whose names and residences are listed below:

- 1. **Scott W. Petrick,** a resident of the City of **Sussex**, and Country of **United States of America**.
- 2. **Alan Dean Blomeyer,** a resident of the City of **Milwaukee**, and Country of **United States of America**.
- 3. David Conrad Neumann, a resident of the City of Milwaukee, and Country of United States of America.
- 4.
- 5. Habib Vafi, a resident of the City of Brookfield, and Country of United States of America.

We have jointly made an invention comprising certain new, useful, and nonobvious improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACQUIRING A SERIES OF IMAGES UTILIZING A SOLID STATE DETECTOR WITH ALTERNATING SCAN LINES

Said invention is described or intended to be described and set forth in the patent application presently identified as Docket No.15-XZ-6098

X which we executed on or about the same date(s) as we signed this assignment for the purpose of seeking Letters Patent of the United States for our invention.

GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC,

X a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter: "said assignee"),

having a place of business at 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter: "said assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, and extensions thereof.

We warrant and represent that we conceived said invention ourselves, that no one other than us is a joint inventor of said invention, and that neither we nor any of us have assigned or agreed to assign

PATENT REEL: 012787 FRAME: 0013 any rights in said invention or said application to anyone other than said assignee or a predecessor in interest to said assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, substitutes, and extensions of said application (each of which is included herein as a part of "said application"), including but not limited to all our United States and other national rights to said invention and said application and all our rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties or laws in respect to said invention and said application.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or upon said application unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

We hereby authorize said assignee to apply for patents on said invention in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of said application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties and laws, and we further agree to execute any and all documents that may be required or desired by said assignee in order that said assignee may apply for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in our or its name.

We hereby agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention or said application; to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto; to sign all lawful papers, including but not limited to all divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, reissue, substitute, and extension applications, all rightful oaths or declarations, and documents confirming or substituting for this assignment.

Signed atSusse	in the County of Lloukes m and State of
Wisconsin, this 14+	n the County of Waykesha and State of day of May, 2002.
	Scott W. Petrick SCOTT W. PETRICK
STATE OF <u>Wisconsi</u>	7)) SS.
COUNTY OF WOULKES	9)
I, Jamna Team de hereby certify that Scott is subscribed to the foregoin	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, W. Petrick personally known to me to be the same person whose name g instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged elivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for
Given under my hand and no	otarial seal this // day of //oy, 2002.
	Jaminos Personical Notary Public
(SEAL)	My commission expires 06 May 2006

Signed at Gry of Wavlesha, in the County of Warlisha and State Wisher, this 15th day of May, 2002. Class Dean Shrown ALAN DEAN BLOMEYER	of
STATE OF Williams) COUNTY OF Washesha)	
, a Notary Public in and for the County and State afores do hereby certify that Alan Dean Blomeyer personally known to me to be the same person who name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	nose and
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 15th day of May, 2002. Lecul Scalar Notary Public	
(SEAL) My commission expires 1/15/2006	

Signed at Waukeshe, in the County of Waukeshe and State of Wisconsin, this May 15 day of May 15, 2002. DAVID CONRAD NEUMANN
-
COUNTY OF Wankiska)
, Ellen E. GRAHAM, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, to hereby certify that David Conrad Neumann personally known to me to be the same personally whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and cknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of, 2002.
Rotary Public Scham
SEAL) My commission expires //5/2006

Signed at, this	solcfield Wandosh 15th day of N	in the County Oug , 2002. HABIB VAF	of wewlesheand	State of
STATE OF WISCOME COUNTY OF Wann	<u>Ae</u> n)) SS.			
COUNTY OF Wann	heeps)			
do hereby certify that subscribed to the fore	Habib Vafi personally know going instrument, appeared and delivered the said instruments set forth.	own to me to be before me this d	the same person who lay in person and ack	se name is nowledged
Given under my hand	and notarial seal this 159	th day of 1	<u>ney</u> , 2002.	
		$\frac{C_0}{Notar}$	y Public Scan	m
(SEAL)	My commis	ssion expires/	15/2006	

RECORDED: 06/11/2002